5th Week,April 2023

STANDARDS BULLETIN

PUBLISHED BY BUREAU OF INDIAN STANDARDS




Weekly Standard Bulletin

1. New Standards Published
2. Standards Revised

3. Amendments Published

4. Standards Withdrawn

5. Meetings Held in Last week

Table Of Contents

6. Meetings Planned for current week

April 2024




Weekly Standard Bulletin
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NEW STANDARDS PUBLISHED

PLASTICS - SOIL BIODEGRADABLE
MATERIALS FOR MULCH FILMS FOR
USE IN AGRICULTURE AND

1. 23021 59 Le s HORTICULTURE - REQUIREMENTS  PCD gr‘;‘i‘i}ﬁaﬂon 29-04-2025
AND TEST METHODS REGARDING p
BIODEGRADATION ECOTOXICITY
AND CONTROL OF CONSTITUENTS
IS 19237 : Service Excellence Principles and Service
2 2025 Model for Public Service Organizations S Specification A A
IS 19151 : ULTRAMARINE BLUE FOR PLASTICS Product
= 2025 SPECIFICATION D Specification AR bl
IS 19114 : . Code of
4. 2025 Common Yoga Protocol -Yoga Practices AYD Practice 29-04-2025
IS 19157 : POLYCARBONATE LATHI Product
2 2025 SPECIFICATION D Specification AR bl
RUBBER RAW NATURAL
IS 19164 : GUIDELINES AND REQUIREMENTS
6. 2025 FOR TECHNICALLY SPECIFIED LOW- CP Uil 22U
PROTEIN NATURAL RUBBER
Biocompatibility Evaluation of
IS 18766 : Breathing Gas Pathways in Healthcare Code of
7 Part 4 : 2025  Applications Part 4: Tests for LD Practice PR
Leachables in Condensate
IS 19187 : Lung Ventilators and Related Code of
B. 2025 Equipment - Vocabulary and Semantics bLELD Practice oAU
PLASTICS METHODS OF TESTING
1S 13360 : PART 5 MECHANICAL PROPERTIES
Part 5 : Séc 28 SECTION 28 DETERMINATION OF Methods of
9. ) SubSéc 1. PUNCTURE IMPACT BEHAVIOUR OF PCD tests 29-04-2025
’2025 ’ RIGID PLASTICS SUBSECTION 1
NON-INSTRUMENTED IMPACT
TESTING
Implants for surgery ié% Active
IS 17750 : implantable medical devices i¢Y2 Part Product
1. Part 4 : 2025  4: Implantable infusion pump systems wElD Specification 22U
(ISO 14708-4 : 2022, MOD)
PRINCIPLES FOR THE ANALYSIS OF
11, 25021 5‘?998 : MICROPLASTICS PRESENT IN THE ~ PCD i‘g;f:(’ds of 99042025
ENVIRONMENT
IS 19099 : Vaccine Carriers i¢%2 General Product
12.° "2025 Requirements and Test Methods LAEID Specification A A
PLASTICS iéY2 QUANTITATIVE
IS 19050 : EVALUATION OF SCRATCH - Methods of
13. 9025 INDUCED DAMAGE AND SCRATCH ~ "CP tests B0

VISIBILITY
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14.

15.

16.

17.

IS 19106 :
2025

IS 19159 :
Part 1 :2025

IS 19113 :
2025

IS 19235 :
2025

Refrigerator or Combined Refrigerator
and Water-Pack Freezer Intermittent
Mains Powered i¢¥2 Compression Cycle
i¢% General Requirements and Test
Methods

LUBRICANTS INDUSTRIAL OILS AND
RELATED PRODUCTS CLASS L
FAMILY D COMPRESSORS PART 1 :
SPECIFICATIONS OF CATEGORIES
DAA AND DAB LUBRICANTS FOR
RECIPROCATING AND DRIP FEED
ROTARY AIR COMPRESSORS

PLASTICS ié% INDUSTRIAL
COMPOSTABLE PLASTIC SHOPPING
BAGS

GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEERING
SERVICES REQUIREMENTS

MHD

PCD

PCD

SSD

Product
Specification

Product
Specification

Product
Specification

Service
Specification

April 2024

29-04-2025

29-04-2025

29-04-2025
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STANDARDS REVISED
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I__---

10.

IS 17844 : 2025

IS 10309 : 2025
Concurrent : IS
10309 : 1982 (Till :
10-10-2025)

IS 1350 : Part 1 :
2025

Concurrent : IS 1350
:Part 1 : 1984 (Till :
22-10-2025)

IS/ISO 11979 : PART
7 :2024

Concurrent : IS/ISO
11979 : PART 7 :
2006 (Till :
01-01-1970)

IS/ISO 11979 : PART
7 :2024

Concurrent : IS/ISO
11979 : PART 7 :
2018 (Till :
10-10-2025)

IS 12804 : 2025
Concurrent : IS
12804 : 1989 (Till :
22-10-2025)

IS 7651 : 2025
Concurrent : IS 7651
: 1997 (Till :
25-09-2021)

IS 6815 : 2025

IS 10245 : Part 3 :
2025

Concurrent : IS
10245 : Part 3 : 1999
(Till : 10-10-2025)

IS 13360 : Part 6 :
Sec 9 : 2025
Concurrent : IS
13360 : Part 6 : Sec 9
: 2001 (Till :
22-10-2025)

Solid Biofuels - Determination of
Volatile Matter ( First Revision)

Edgewise Torquing Key -

Specification (First Revision) LD

Coal and Coke - Methods of Test
Part 1 Proximate Analysis (Third PCD
Revision)

Ophthalmic implants Intraocular

lenses Part 7 Clinical investigations

of intraocular lenses for the MHD
correction of aphakia (second

revision)

Ophthalmic implants Intraocular

lenses Part 7 Clinical investigations

of intraocular lenses for the MHD
correction of aphakia (second

revision)

Hydraulic Design of Spillway
Aerators- Guidelines ( First Revision WRD

)

Wire Reinforced Rubber Covered
Hydraulic Hose - Specification PCD
(Fourth Revision)

Dental Matrix Retainers -

Specification (First Revision) LD
Respiratory Protective Devices Part
3 Fresh Air Hose and Compressed CHD

Air Line Breathing Apparatus (
Second Revision )

Plastics - Methods of Testing Part 6
Thermal Properties Section 9
Determination of Density of Smoke = PCD
from the Burning or Decomposition

of Plastics (First Revision)

Methods of
tests

Product
Specification

Methods of
tests

Others

Others

Code of
Practice

Product
Specification

Product
Specification

Product

Specification

Methods of
tests
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29-04-2025

29-04-2025

29-04-2025

29-04-2025

29-04-2025

29-04-2025

29-04-2025

29-04-2025
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IS 9457 : 2025 SAFETY COLOURS SAFETY SIGNS
Concurrent : IS 9457 AND ACCIDENT PREVENTION Code of
1. 2005 (il : TAGS - CODE OF PRACTICE Gl Practice 2 0o AP
15-10-2025) (Second Revision)
Rubber Hoses, Textile-Reinforced,
, for General-Purpose Water Product
12, | s 20 Applications - Specification (Sixth =aD Specification Ao AUAS
Revision)
?Oigifénf()[zs‘j Thermoplastics Hoses (Textile Product
13. o Reinforced) for Compressed Air a€” PCD o 29-04-2025
12492 : 1988 (Till : S e Tealion (Sl B Specification
10-11-2023) P
IS 5062 : Part 4 : Brown Coal and Lignite - Methods
2025 of Test Part 4 Determination of Methods of
14.  Concurrent : IS 5062 Yield of Benzene-Soluble Extract - PCD tests 29-04-2025
: Part 4 : 2018 (Till : Semi- Automatic Method (Third
22-10-2025) Revision)
IS 17655 : Part 1 :
2025 Solid Biofuels Determination of Methods of
15. Concurrent : IS Moisture Content Part 1 Reference @ PCD tests 29-04-2025
17655 : Part 1 : 2021 Method (First Revision )
(Till : 22-10-2025)
IS 10088 : 2025
Concurrent : IS Dental Retractor - Specification Product
16. 10088 :1981 (Till:  (Pirst Revision) HLED Specification | |20 0+-2023
10-10-2025)
IS 13360 : Part 3 : PLASTICS - METHODS OF
Sec 4 :2025 TESTING PART 3 PHYSICAL AND
Concurrent : IS DIMENSIONAL PROPERTIES Methods of
7. 13360 :Part 3:Sec4 SECTION 4 DETERMINATION OF L CP tests ARHUEAED
: 1995 (Till : BULK FACTOR OF MOULDING
22-10-2025) MATERIALS (First Revision)
I DEA) s 2020 Operation and maintenance of
18, |Concurrent 159427 4o hizing columns - Code of CHD Cadle ol 29-04-2025
1980 (Tl Practice (First Revision) PARIEAIES
15-10-2025)
25055062 B0 5 Brown Coal and Lignite - Methods
19, Concurrent - IS 5062 of Test: Pa.rt 6 Detgrmlnatlon of PCD Methods of 29-04-2025
. True Relative Density and Apparent tests
: Part 6 : 2017 (Till : Relative Density (First Revision)
22-10-2025) Y
IS 11022 : 2025 METHODS OF SAMPLING AND
Concurrent : IS TEST FOR GLUES, BONE, Methods of
= 11022 : 1984 (Till : SKIN/FLESHINGS AND FISH SUD tests 22V
22-10-2025) GLUES (First Revision)
IS 444 : 2025 Rubber Hoses, Textile-Reinforced,
Concurrent : IS 444 :  for General-Purpose Water Product
2. 9017 (Till : Applications - Specification (Sixth oD Specification PO
22-10-2025) Revision)
;%é 57 heirands Solid Biofuels - Determination of
2. Concurrent : IS Moisture Contgnt Part 3 Mqlsture in PCD Methods of 29-04-2025
General Analysis Sample (First tests

17655 : Part 3 : 2021

(Till : 22-10-2025) Revision)
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23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

IS 10044 : 2025
Concurrent : IS
10044 : 1981 (Till :
15-10-2025)

IS 13360 : Part 1 :
2025

Concurrent : IS
13360 : Part 1 : 1992
(Till : 22-10-2025)

IS 8837 : 2025
Concurrent : IS 8837
: 1978 (Till :
10-10-2025)

IS 13360 : Part 2 :
Sec1:2025

IS 10982 : 2025
Concurrent : IS
10982 : 1984 (Till :
10-10-2025)

IS 15355 : 2025
Concurrent : IS
15355 : 2018 (Till :
22-10-2025)

IS 7651 : 2025
Concurrent : IS 7651
22021 (Till :
22-10-2025)

IS 13193 : 2025
Concurrent : IS
13193 : 1992 (Till :
22-10-2025)

IS 8825 : 2025
Concurrent : IS 8825
: 1978 (Till :
10-10-2025)

Treatment and Disposal of Effluents
of Petroleum Refining Industry -
Guidelines (First Revision)

Plastics - Methods of Testing Part 1
Introduction (First Revision)

ENT Surgery Instruments - Suction
Tube with Stylet - Specification
(First Revision)

PLASTICS - METHODS OF
TESTING PART 2 SAMPLING AND
PREPARATION OF TEST
SPECIMENS SECTION 1 PLASTICS
- COMPRESSION MOULDING OF
TEST SPECIMENS OF
THERMOPLASTIC MATERIALS
(Second Revision)

Strontium Sulphate for
Electroplating - Specification (first
revision)

Rubber Hoses and Hose Assemblies
for Liquefied Petroleum Gas (LPG)
in Motor Vehicles - Specification
(Second Revision)

Wire Reinforced Rubber Covered
Hydraulic Hose - Specification
(Fourth Revision)

THERMOPLASTIC POLYESTERS
(PET AND PBT) FOR MOULDING
AND EXTRUSION -

SPECIFICATION (First Revision)

ENT Surgery Instruments - Suction
Irrigation Cannula - Specification
(First Revision)

CHD

PCD

MHD

PCD

CHD

PCD

PCD

PCD

MHD

Code of
Practice

Methods of
tests

Product
Specification

Terminology

Product

Specification

Product
Specification

Product
Specification

Product
Specification

Product
Specification
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29-04-2025

29-04-2025

29-04-2025
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29-04-2025
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AMENDMENTS PUBLISHED

April 2024

S e e RO e e,

No amendments were published in this week
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STANDARDS WITHDRAWN

April 2024

No standards were withdrawn in this week
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PGD 1
2. FAD 34
3. CHD 35
4. MED 16
5. MED 16
6. AYD 7
7. CED 39
8. CED 37
9. SSD 19
10. CED 59
11. FAD1
12.  FAD1
13.  ETD 14
14. MTD9
15. CED 36
16. CED?2
17. SSD 10
18. TXD 4
19. FAD 20
20. MTD 16
21. FAD 22
22.  EEDO

MEETINGS HELD IN IAST WEEK

S e St b me e

18 TC Meeting
5 TC Meeting
3 TC Meeting
1 TC Meeting
1 TC Meeting
1 TC Meeting
65 TC Meeting
3 TC Meeting
23 TC Meeting
17 TC Meeting
2 TC Meeting
2 TC Meeting
2 TC Meeting
25 TC Meeting
7 TC Meeting
14 TC Meeting
2 TC Meeting
30 TC Meeting
5 TC Meeting
5 TC Meeting
3 TC Meeting
5 TC Meeting

28-04-2025
28-04-2025
28-04-2025
28-04-2025
28-04-2025
28-04-2025
29-04-2025
29-04-2025
29-04-2025
29-04-2025
29-04-2025
29-04-2025
29-04-2025
30-04-2025
30-04-2025
30-04-2025
30-04-2025
30-04-2025
30-04-2025
30-04-2025
30-04-2025
30-04-2025

11:00
11:00
09:30
10:00
09:30
15:30
14:00
10:30
10:30
10:00
10:30
10:30
11:00
10:30
15:00
10:30
10:30
11:00
10:30
15:00
14:30
16:00

Samvaad Green room

BIS, HQ

Manak Bhawan, BIS HQ

BIS, Manak bhawan

Manak Bhawan

Lal ¢ Verman Hall

BIS HQ
BIS HQ

April 2024




Weekly Standard Bulletin

MEETINGS PIANNED FOR CURRENT WEEK

April 2024

1. LITD 25
2. CED 2
3. CED 2
4. LITD 30
5. AYD 7
6. ETD 13
7. ETD 37
8. CHD 7
9. MHD 13
10. MHD 11
11.  TXD 20
12. LITD 2
13. ETDO
14. PGD 34
15.  MTD 25
16. PCD13
17.  TXD 38
18. LITD 17
19. CHD21
20. PGD13
21. PCD?29
22. PCD1
23. EEDO
24.  EEDO
25. AYD1
26. AYD7
27. AYD7
28. PCD1
29. MTD 10

9th Meeting of LITD 25 Digital

Governance Sectional committee TC 01-05-2025

Meeting
6 TC Meeting

6 TC Meeting

LITD 30 WG 2 Meeting TC Meeting

8 TC Meeting
48 TC Meeting
12 TC Meeting
2 TC Meeting
1 TC Meeting
1 TC Meeting
28 TC Meeting
15 TC Meeting
27 TC Meeting
1 TC Meeting
22 TC Meeting
37 TC Meeting
12 TC Meeting

LITD 17 Panel 6 meeting TC
Meeting

1 TC Meeting
23 TC Meeting
16 TC Meeting
2 TC Meeting
6 TC Meeting
5 TC Meeting
3 TC Meeting
2 TC Meeting
2 TC Meeting
5 TC Meeting
8 TC Meeting

01-05-2025

01-05-2025
01-05-2025
01-05-2025
01-05-2025
01-05-2025
01-05-2025
01-05-2025
01-05-2025
02-05-2025
02-05-2025
02-05-2025
02-05-2025
02-05-2025
02-05-2025
02-05-2025

02-05-2025

02-05-2025
02-05-2025
02-05-2025
02-05-2025
02-05-2025
02-05-2025
02-05-2025
02-05-2025
02-05-2025
02-05-2025
02-05-2025

11:00

15:30

10:30
15:00
10:30
14:00
10:30
10:30
15:00
14:00
11:00
14:00
10:00
11:00
11:00
10:30
11:00

15:00

16:00
14:30
10:30

11:00
16:00
14:00
15:00
11:00
15:00
11:00

Manak Bhawan, BIS
HQ

BIS HQ

Head Quarter
Manak Bhavan

Manak Bhawan

BIS, HQs
Lal C Varman Hall

BIS HQ

Virtual

Manak Bhawan

Virtual
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30.
31.

32.

33.
34.

35.

36.

37.

38.
39.

40.

41.
42.
43.

44.

45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.

LITD 31

ETD 11
TXD 36

LITD 27

ETD 54

ETD 54

WRD 3
EED 0

MSD 20

AYD 7
WRD 9
SSD 10

ETD 42

LITD 17
CED 30
MTD 21
CED 15
EED 0

ETD 39
CED 46

misc.
1 TC Meeting

12th Meeting of LITD 31 Cloud
Computing, IT & Data Centres TC
Meeting TC Meeting

3 TC Meeting
30 TC Meeting

30th Meeting of LITD 27 "[oT and
Digital Twin" Sectional Committee,
in joint session with its Panels

4 TC Meeting

4 TC Meeting

2 TC Meeting
6 TC Meeting

1st meeting of MSD 20 : WG03-To
Review of ISO Standards TC
Meeting

2 TC Meeting
1 TC Meeting
32 TC Meeting

15 TC Meeting

LITD 17 WG 1 Meeting TC Meeting
26 TC Meeting

34 TC Meeting

1 TC Meeting

3 TC Meeting

20 TC Meeting

7 TC Meeting

02-05-2025
03-05-2025

05-05-2025

05-05-2025
05-05-2025

05-05-2025

05-05-2025

05-05-2025

05-05-2025
05-05-2025

05-05-2025

05-05-2025
05-05-2025
06-05-2025

06-05-2025

06-05-2025
06-05-2025
06-05-2025
06-05-2025
06-05-2025
07-05-2025
07-05-2025

10:30
10:30

11:00

14:30
14:00

10:30

15:00

15:00

14:30
10:00

14:30

15:00
11:00
14:30

11:00

15:00
10:30
14:30
14:30
10:30
10:00
10:30

April 2024

NATIONAL INSTITUTE
OF OCEAN
TECHNOLOGY NIOT,
NIOT CAMPUS,
VELACHERY
TAMBARAM MAIN
ROAD, PALLIKA

NATIONAL INSTITUTE
OF OCEAN
TECHNOLOGY NIOT,
NIOT CAMPUS,
VELACHERY
TAMBARAM MAIN
ROAD, PALLIKA

National Institute of
Wind Energy,
Velachery - Tambaram
Main Road
Pallikaranai, Chennai -
600 100

BIS HQ
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52.

53.

54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.

61.

62.
63.
64.
65.
66.

67.

68.
69.

70.

71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.

LITD 30

CED 2

MED 33
MED 33
CHD 7

SSD 15
CED 4

LITD 16
MTD 16

FAD 28

FAD 22
ETD 11
MHD 13
TXD 13
ETD 25

LITD 30

WRD 31
CED 22

MHD 20

CED 41
SSD 9
CED 46
FAD 20
PCD 7
PCD 7

LITD 30 WG 1 Meeting -Foundation
standards TC Meeting

18 TC Meeting

7 TC Meeting
4 TC Meeting
1 TC Meeting
11 TC Meeting
33 TC Meeting
2 TC Meeting
2 TC Meeting

1 TC Meeting

3 TC Meeting

2 TC Meeting

2 TC Meeting
20 TC Meeting
102 TC Meeting

LITD 30 WG 3 Meetings TC Meeting

TC Meeting
1 TC Meeting
6 TC Meeting

2 TC Meeting

26 TC Meeting
12 TC Meeting
25 TC Meeting
6 TC Meeting
4 TC Meeting
1 TC Meeting

07-05-2025

07-05-2025

07-05-2025
07-05-2025
07-05-2025
07-05-2025
07-05-2025
07-05-2025
07-05-2025

07-05-2025

07-05-2025
07-05-2025
07-05-2025
08-05-2025
08-05-2025

08-05-2025

08-05-2025
08-05-2025

08-05-2025

08-05-2025
08-05-2025
08-05-2025
08-05-2025
08-05-2025
08-05-2025

15:00

10:30

11:00
14:30
11:00
10:00
11:30
15:00
11:00

15:00

14:30
15:00
15:00
11:30
10:00

15:00

11:00
10:30

11:00

11:30
14:30
11:30
16:00
15:00

Manak Bhawan, BIS
HQ

BIS, Manak bhawan

IIT Gandhinagar
BIS HQ

Bureau of Indian
Standards

Manak Bhavan

ICMR-National
Institute of Cancer
Prevention and
Research

BIS, Manak bhawan
BIS, HQ
BIS, HQ
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